TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM437591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYANCE TYPE previously recorded on Reel 001756 Frame 0710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE TYPE IS A SECURITY AGREEMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUMMITVILLE TILES, INC.		10/24/1997	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	TWO PNC PLAZA	
Internal Address:	620 LIBERTY AVENUE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1489345	TERRAIN
Registration Number:	1488469	SUMMITMATES
Registration Number:	1489346	STRATA
Registration Number:	1501357	LOMBARDIC
Registration Number:	1494264	OLDE TOWNE
Registration Number:	1488472	SUMMITSTONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2158325619 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

pecsenye@blankrome.com Email: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE **Correspondent Name:**

BLANK ROME LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-01801

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0856

900415763

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye		
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source-assignment-tm-1756-0710#page1 tif		

source=assignment-tm-1756-0710#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-1756-0710#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-1756-0710#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0857

>.		
1 1 01411 1 10-101011	'-23-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
	The state of the s	DECEINEL
	00771937	100 uu 2 0 1998
	ON FORM COVER SHEE EMARKS ONLY	JUL 2 0 1998
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 102497
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Name Summitville Tiles, Inc.		Month Day Year 102497
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Name PNC Bank, National Asso	ciation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Two PNC Plaza		
Address (line 2) 620 Liberty AVenue		
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA	15222
	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unis states, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Banking Association		representative should be astached. (Designation must 🌬 a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation	document from Assignment.)
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	3,00000
		8
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver-	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including time for eviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reg D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of N Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As	Innarroment and Burfact Bananuark Deduction Dr.	niget (0551 0037) Westington D.C. 20503 Co. OND
Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cover sheet(s)	information to:
	REEL: 175	6 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0858

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name [Wallace G. Clements		
Address (line 1)	Two PNC Plaza		
Address (line 2)	620 Liberty Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15222		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Num	ber
Name	Donald E. Ambrose, Esq	•	
Address (line 1)	Doepken Keevican & Wei:	ss	
Address (line 2)	58th Floor, USX Tower		
Address (line 3)	600 Grant Street		
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached convey	ance document # 3
Enter either the	1,494,264	Registration Number	(S) Mark if additional numbers attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties invo	lved. #
Denosit	of Payment: Enclose Account by deposit account or if addition Depo	•	# 50-0287
Statement	and Signature		
To atta	he best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing information inal document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
	ALD E. AMBROSE	X Jonature Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SUMMITVILLE TILES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and tradenames listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Patent and Trademark office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for the Lenders from time to time party to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of October [3], 1997 (in its capacity as agent acting for the benefit of itself and such Lenders, the "Assignee") and has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks dated as of the date hereof (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for past, present and future infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment of the Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee (for the benefit of the Assignee and the Lenders) a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the 24 day of October, 1997.

ASSIGNOR: SUMMITVILLE TILES, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By: PRESIDENT

149782_1.7/PD

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

RECORDED: 08/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0860